



November 11, 2023

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai- 400051

Sub: Intimation pursuant to compliance of Regulation 52(8) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Dear Madam/ Sir,

Pursuant to provision of Regulation 52(8) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper publication containing the financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2023 of the financial year 2023-24 approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2023. The financial results were published in "The Pioneer" on November 11, 2023.

Kindly consider this submission as a part of our compliance with the aforementioned regulation.

For and on behalf of
ReNew Akshay Urja Limited

Sai Krishnan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



ReNew Akshay Urja Limited

CIN: U40300DL2015PTC275651

Corporate Office: ReNew.Hub, Commercial Block-1, Zone 6, Golf Course Road, DLF City Phase-V, Gurugram - 122009

Registered Office: 138, Ansal Chambers-II, Bhikaji Cama Place, Delhi - 110066

W www.renew.com **T** +91 124 489 6670 **F** +91 124 489 6699

Sensex, Nifty rebound on fag-end buying; power, utility shares advance

PTI ■ MUMBAI

Equity benchmark indices Sensx and Nifty rebounded on Friday to close with marginal gains due to fag-end buying in power, utility and metal stocks amid weak global trends. After remaining in the negative terri-

tory for most part of the session, the 30-share BSE Sensex climbed 72.48 points or 0.11 per cent to settle at 64,904.68. During the day, it fell 251.25 points or 0.38 per cent to 64,580.95. The Nifty went up by 30.05 points or 0.15 per cent to 19,425.35.

During the Samvat year 2079 ended on Friday, the BSE Sensex jumped 5,073.02 points or 8.47 per cent, while the Nifty climbed 1,694.6 points or 9.55 per cent. During this period, the market capitalisation of BSE-listed surged over Rs 43.81 lakh crore to reach Rs 3,20,29,232.24 crore. On a weekly basis, the BSE benchmark advanced 540.9 points or 0.84 per cent, and the Nifty rose 194.75 points or 1 per cent. Among the Sensex firms, NTPC,

Tech Mahindra, UltraTech Cement, Bajaj Finance, ITC, Bajaj Finserv, Axis Bank and Power Grid were the major gainers. On the other hand, Mahindra & Mahindra, HCL Technologies, Titan and IndusInd Bank were among the laggards. “The benchmark index is taking cues from the global market as the US central bank is not confident that headline inflation is under control and bond yields are mounting higher. Despite these concerns, the market has

displayed strong resistance, anticipating that India's October inflation will be manageable and upside revision is expected for Q1 FY24 GDP growth,” said Vinod Nair, Head of Research, Geojit Financial Services. In the broader market, the BSE smallcap gauge climbed 0.38 per cent, and the midcap index advanced 0.33 per cent. Among the indices, utilities jumped 0.95 per cent, power climbed 0.92 per cent, metal (0.67 per cent), commodities (0.35 per cent) and capital goods (0.37 per cent). Consumer Discretionary, IT, telecommunication, auto and tech were among the losers. In Asian markets, Seoul, Tokyo, Shanghai and Hong Kong settled lower.

Forex trade impacted by platform outage, RBI seeks explanation

PTI ■ MUMBAI

Trading in the forex market was impacted on Friday as one of the platforms suffered an outage. One of the electronic trading platforms suffered an outage around midday during the trading hours due to which players were unable to log into the system, according to sources. Orders dried up as a result of this, they said, adding that this created a heightened uncertainty in the forex market, causing excess volatility in the Indian rupee, which was avoidable. According to market participants, the Rupee, which has

been range-bound around 83.30 to the dollar for many weeks lost some ground as a result of the volatility, depreciating till 83.50 intra-day before closing at 83.34 at the end of the trading session. A source said the Reserve Bank of India has asked the platform to undertake a “root cause analysis” and “ascertain whether it was a system failure or human error that led to the disruption” on the platform. The RBI has also sought an explanation from the platform to understand the circumstances leading up to the disruption and if the standard operating procedures on business continuity were triggered immediately or not.

SOJO INFOTEL PRIVATE LIMITED					
CIN: U74999DL2016PTC302026					
Regd. Office : M-11, Mezanine Floor, Balrama House Commercial Complex, Karampura, New Delhi 110015 E-mail: info.sojoinfotel@gmail.com					
Website: sojoinfotel.sojo.co.in Contact No.: 7428193046					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023					
(₹ in Lacs unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations including other income	23.56	21.50	47.79	177.99
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(918.40)	(849.84)	(1,644.19)	(3,220.74)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional &/ or Extraordinary items#)	(918.40)	(849.84)	(1,644.19)	(3,220.74)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(687.25)	(635.95)	(1,230.38)	(2,410.15)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	-	1	1	1
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(6,202.91)	(3,892.87)	(6,202.91)	(4,972.52)
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9.	Net worth	(6,201.91)	(3,891.87)	(6,201.91)	(4,971.52)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	17400	20000	17400	20000
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic: (in Rupees)	(6,872.55)	(6,359.51)	(12,303.81)	(24,101.46)
	2. Diluted: (in Rupees)	(6,872.55)	(6,359.51)	(12,303.81)	(24,101.46)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.01	0.27	0.02	0.04
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02
Notes:					
1. The above results have been reviewed & approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9th Nov. 2023.					
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended Sep 30, 2023 filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015. The full format of the financial result can be accessed at URL (http://www.bseindia.com/) and http://sojoinfotel.sojo.co.in/					
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL (http://www.bseindia.com/) and can be accessed at URL http://sojoinfotel.sojo.co.in/					
4. Previous period figure have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm with current period's presentation, wherever applicable					
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of					
Sojo Infotel Private Limited					
Date: 09.11.2023					
Place: Noida					
Sd/- Shailendra Nath Rai (Director) DIN: 00908417					

ReNew Akshay Urja Limited					
CIN : U40300DL2015PLC275651					
Regd. Office : 138, Ansal Chambers II, Bikaji Cama Place, Delhi-110066					
Corporate Office : 10th Floor, Building No. : 5, Tower A, DLF Epitome, DLF City Phase III, Sector 25, Gurugram-122002					
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the period ended 30 September 2023					
INR in millions					
Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	321	311	403	1,464	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	124	62	365	509	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	93	48	272	379	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	93	48	272	379	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	93	48	272	379	
Paid up Equity Share Capital	133	133	133	133	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,429	2,769	3,334	3,061	
Equity component of compulsory convertible debentures	1,144	1,144	1,144	1,144	
Net worth**	4,706	4,095	4,611	4,338	
Paid up Debt Capital*	5,507	6,079	5,700	5,699	
Debt Equity Ratio *	2.03	2.18	2.11	2.11	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic :	4.08	2.09	11.92	16.61	
2. Diluted :	4.08	2.09	11.92	16.61	
Debtenture Redemption Reserve *	299	283	305	239	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	3.31	2.18	7.52	3.57	
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.00	1.81	3.85	2.25	
Current ratio*	3.10	2.87	3.20	2.95	
Long Term Debt to Working Capital*	1.90	2.23	1.95	1.97	
Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio*	0.44	0.54	0.51	0.51	
Current Liability Ratio*	0.20	0.18	0.20	0.19	
Debtor Turnover Ratio*	0.64	0.15	0.44	0.96	

Disclosures pursuant to Regulations 52(4) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

- Credit Rating : IND AA+ (CE)
- Change in credit rating : No
- Debt Equity ratio : mentioned above
- Debt Service Coverage Ratio : mentioned above
- Interest Service Coverage Ratio : mentioned above
- Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Quantity and Value) : Not Applicable
- Net Worth ** (30 September, 2023) : INR 4,706 (31 March, 2023 : INR 4,338)
- Net profit after tax : mentioned above
- Earning per share : mentioned above
- Debtenture Redemption Reserve (30 September, 2023) : INR 299 (31 March, 2023 : INR 239)
- There are no material deviation in the use of proceeds of Issu of Non Convertible Debentures from the objects stated in the offer document (Regulations 52(7))

Notes:

- Ratios have been computed as follows :
 - Earning per share (Basic & Diluted) = Profit after Tax / Weighted average number of equity shares
 - Debt Equity Ratio* = Debt (Amount due to Debenture Holders) / Equity (Equity share capital + share premium + quasi equity i.e. Short term borrowing but excluding unamortize fees)
 - Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before interest, prior period items, tax, extraordinary items and depreciation / (Total Interest Expense)
 - Debt Service Coverage Ratio* = (PAT based on Project Revenues realised (excluding non-cash adjustment, if any) + Depreciation + Interest (Interest, Guarantee Fees, other financing costs payable under Debenture and Project Documents)) / (Interest + Principal Repayment + Guarantee fee).
 - Asset Coverage Ratio = (Total Assets) / Debt (Amount due to Debenture Holders)
 - Current ratio= Current Assets / Current Liabilities
 - Current Liability Ratio= Current Liabilities/ Total Liabilities
 - Long Term Debt to Working Capital = Non-Current borrowing including current maturities of Non-current borrowings/ (Current Assets - Current Liabilities (excluding current maturities of Non-Current borrowings))
 - Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio = Total outstanding debts/ Total Assets
 - Debtors Turnover Ratio = Revenue from operations /Average Trade Receivables
- *As per Debenture Trust Deed dated 20 September, 2017.
- ** Networth represents issued subscribed and paid up capital plus reserves and surplus. Reserves and Surplus includes Capital reserve, General reserve, Debenture redemption reserve, Securities premium account and Profit and loss account balance.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange.
- The company is in the business of development and operation of solar power. There is only one segment (business and/or geographical) in accordance with the requirements of IND AS - 108 "Operating Segments".
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on URL - <https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/corporate-filings-announcements>.
- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 has been reviewed by audit committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 10 November 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried the limited review for financial results of the Company .

For and on behalf of
ReNew Akshay Urja Limited
(Sd./s) Parul Agrawal
Managing Director, DIN : 08452687

Place : Gurugram
Date : 10 November, 2023

ReNew Wind Energy (Jath) Limited					
CIN No. U40101DL2012PLC236227					
Regd. Office : 138, Ansal Chambers II, Bikaji Cama Place, Delhi-110066 India					
Corporate Office : ReNew Hub, Commercial Block-1, Zone-6, Golf Course Road, DLF City Phase-V, Gurugram 122009, Haryana, India Phone No. : 124 489 6670/80					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023					
(Amounts in INR millions, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	350	213	321	719	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	164	67	257	223	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	164	67	257	223	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	110	53	191	149	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	110	53	191	149	
Paid up Equity Share Capital	153	153	153	153	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,888	1,779	1,822	1,726	
Securities premium	1,366	1,366	1,366	1,366	
Net worth	2,041	1,932	1,975	1,879	
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,467	2,641	2,826	2,639	
Debt Equity Ratio	1.43	1.66	1.66	1.54	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic :	7.06	3.45	12.43	9.73	
2. Diluted :	7.06	3.45	12.43	9.73	
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	168	180	278	151	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	0.38	1.49	4.49	2.49	
Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	3.70	2.42	4.49	2.26	
Current ratio*	2.49	2.64	2.83	2.55	
Long Term Debt to Working Capital*	1.57	1.54	1.67	1.76	
Current Liability Ratio*	0.25	0.24	0.21	0.23	
Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio*	0.48	0.48	0.53	0.52	
Debtors Turnover Ratio*	0.93	0.85	0.44	1.41	
Inventory Turnover Ratio*	88.01	119.29	-	781.73	
Operating margin (%)	65%	56%	71%	51%	
Net profit margin (%)	31%	25%	59%	21%	

Disclosures pursuant to Regulations 52(4) and 52(7) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.


Notes :

- Ratios have been computed as follows :
 - Earning per share = Profit after Tax / Weighted average number of equity shares
 - Debt Equity Ratio* = Debt (Amount due to Debenture Holders) / Equity (Equity share capital, share premium, loan from Related party and excluding un-amortized fees)
 - Interest Service Coverage Ratio* = Profit before interest, tax and depreciation / Total Interest Expense.
 - Current Ratio = Current Assets/ Current Liabilities
 - Long Term Debt to Working Capital = Non- Current borrowing including current maturities of Non-current borrowings/ (Current Assets - Current Liabilities excluding current maturities of Non-Current borrowings)
 - Bad debts to Accounts Receivable ratio = Bad debts / Average Trade receivables and Average unbilled Revenue
 - Current Liability Ratio = Current Liabilities/ Total Liabilities
 - Total Debts to Total Assets = Total outstanding debts/ Total Assets
 - Debtors turnover = Revenue from operation/ Average trade receivables and Average unbilled Revenue
 - Inventory Turnover = Revenue from operation/ Average Inventories
 - Operating margin (%) = (Profit before tax + Finance costs - Other income + Carbon credit (net of expenses))/ Revenue from operations + Income from carbon credits
 - Net Profit Margin (%) = Net profit after Tax/ Revenue from Operations
 - Debt Service Coverage Ratio* = (PAT based on Project Revenues realised (excluding non-cash adjustments, if any) + Depreciation+ Interest (Interest, Guarantee Fees, other financing costs payable under Debenture and Project Documents)) / (Interest + Principal Repayment + Guarantee fee).
 - Net worth represents issued subscribed and paid up capital plus reserves and surplus.
- The above is an extract of the detailed forma of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies.
- The company is in the business of development and operation of wind power. There is only one segment (business and/or geographical) in accordance with the requirements of IND AS - 108 "Operating Segments".
- The financial results for the the half year ended 30 September, 2023 have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10 November, 2023.
- India Ratings and Care Ratings has assigned long term issuer raing and rating for the outstanding non-convertible debentures of the Company to "IND AA (CE)" with negative outlook and "CARE AA (CE)" with stable outlook, respectively.
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 effective from 1 April 2021.

For and on behalf of the
ReNew Wind Energy (Jath) Limited
(Sd./s) Balram Mehta
Managing Director, DIN : 06902711

Place : Gurugram
Date : 10 November, 2023





SUNIL HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office

38E/252-A, Vijay Tower, Shahpurjat

New Delhi-110049

Email: info@sunilhealthcare.com; website: www.sunilhealthcare.com

CIN No. L24302DL1973PLC189662

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th September	30th June	30th September	30th September	30th September	31st March	30th September	30th June	30th September	30th September	30th September	31st March
		2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,390.79	2,294.83	3,235.65	4,685.62	6,677.29	11,345.87	2,392.13	2,369.76	3,241.24	4,761.89	6,673.56	11,498.74
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(138.56)	(98.60)	315.16	(237.16)	925.16	975.86	(146.13)	(86.89)	303.54	(233.02)	885.97	948.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(138.56)	(98.60)	315.16	(237.16)	925.16	975.86	(146.13)	(86.89)	303.54	(233.02)	885.97	948.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(102.01)	(75.61)	224.90	(177.62)	671.65	697.69	(109.89)	(64.17)	212.65	(174.06)	631.15	668.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(102.01)	(75.61)	224.90	(177.62)	671.65	693.58	(107.60)	(84.43)	204.03	(192.03)	611.41	604.20
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	5,147.07	-	-	-	-	-	4,574.21
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Of Rs.10/- each)	(0.99)	(0.74)	2.19	(1.73)	6.55	6.80	(1.07)	(0.63)	2.07	(1.70)	6.15	6.52
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.99)	(0.74)	2.19	(1.73)	6.55	6.80	(1.07)	(0.63)	2.07	(1.70)	6.15	6.52
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.99)	(0.74)	2.19	(1.73)	6.55	6.80	(1.07)	(0.63)	2.07	(1.70)	6.15	6.52

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.sunilhealthcare.com)
- These financials results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed u/s 133 of the companies act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practises and policies to the extent applicable.
- As the Company's business fall within a single primary business segment viz. sale of capsule, the disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS-108) "Operating Segments" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, is not applicable.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023 .

Place : New Delhi

Date : 11/9/2023

Anil Khaitan
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN 00759591